1	[Captain Jason Sawyer Day - February 14, 2025]
2	
3	Resolution declaring February 14, 2025, as Captain Jason Sawyer Day in the City and
4	County of San Francisco in recognition of decades of public service with the San
5	Francisco Police Department and dedication to public safety.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Captain Jason Sawyer has served the San Francisco Police Department
8	(SFPD) with dedication for 28 years, demonstrating a steadfast commitment to public safety
9	and community engagement; and
10	WHEREAS, Throughout his distinguished career, Captain Sawyer has served in
11	various stations, including Bayview, Southern, Tenderloin, Ingleside, Park, San Francisco
12	International Airport, and Northern Station, holding the rank of Lieutenant before returning as
13	Captain for Northern Station as his last role prior to retirement; and
14	WHEREAS, Captain Sawyer's extensive experience includes 11 years as a full-time
15	member of the SFPD Tactical Unit (SWAT), as well as service on the SFPD Specialist Team,
16	contributing to the department's readiness and operational excellence in crisis response; and
17	WHEREAS, Under his leadership at Northern Station, Captain Sawyer has worked
18	diligently to address the diverse challenges facing the district, fostering strong relationships
19	between officers, City departments, local businesses, and residents to promote a safer and
20	more connected community; and
21	WHEREAS, Beyond his law enforcement duties, Captain Sawyer is an avid practitioner
22	and instructor of Jiu Jitsu, holding the rank of black belt, and he has shared his passion for
23	discipline, resilience, and self-defense with others in the community; and
24	
25	

1	WHEREAS, Captain Sawyer's dedication to public service is shared by his wife who
2	also served in the SFPD for 31 years before retiring, and together they have built a family
3	committed to service and integrity; and
4	WHEREAS, As he embarks on his well-deserved retirement, the City and County of
5	San Francisco recognizes Captain Sawyer's unwavering service, leadership, and commitment
6	to public safety, as well as his positive impact on the Northern District and the broader San
7	Francisco community; now, therefore, be it
8	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby declares February
9	14, 2025, as Captain Jason Sawyer Day in the City and County of San Francisco in honor of
10	his exceptional service, leadership, and dedication to the people of San Francisco; and, be it
11	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors expresses its deepest gratitude
12	to Captain Jason Sawyer for his decades of public service and wishes him continued
13	happiness and fulfillment in his retirement
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	